SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 14.01.2015

R/COURT NO. : 2 ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission

... Appellant

VERSUS

North Delhi Power Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on $30^{\rm th}$ October, 2014, when the court passed the following order:-

"The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 6,14,37 and 43 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 14.01.2015."

It is submitted that the counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 11.11.2014 filed counter affidavit on its behalf. No counter affidavit on behalf of served respondent nos. 6,14,37 and 43 has been filed so far. Certificate of service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7 to 13, 15 to 36, 38 to 42 and 44 to 56 has not been received so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR