SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 12/2020

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Spare copies have not been filed in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one week's more time for filing spare copies. Strictly last chance of one week is granted for filing spare copies. If spare copies are not filed within one week, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed within one week, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 27.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar