ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4899-4900/2021

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102683/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102682/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.110591/2021-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.110600/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Con.

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Issue notice.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, learned counsel, who appears on caveat on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, accepts and waives service of formal notice upon the said respondents.

Tag with C.A.No.1762/2020, C.A.Nos.6959-6960/2015, C.A.Nos.8660-8661/2015 and C.A.No.6169/2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)