

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 (XVII)

with

I.A. No. 164759 of 2022 IN W.P. 1005 OF 2021

Date : 09-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For the parties:

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Amit Kapur, adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, adv.
 Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
 Mr. Karun sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Girdhar Gopal khattar, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shavi Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
 Ms. Ishu Dikshit, Adv.
 Mr. Nikial Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Arushi Jain, Adv.

**UPON Mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R
Not to be deleted from the list of 13.12.2022**

**(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**